ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
       Molded Power Inductor
   ASPI-0630HI Series 7.2 x 6.6 x 3.0 mm
 RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
 MSL Level = 1
Request Samples Check Inventory
REVISION  B :  3/31/2022
5101 Hidden Creek Ln, Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159  Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
ASPI-0630HI is RoHS/RoHS II Compliant and Pb free
MSL level: 1
Part Number Inductance DCR Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
Dim
E Typ Max
Units  μH  mΩ  mΩ  A A mm
Symbol  L   Isat Irms
ASPI-0630HI-R10M  0.10 1.15 1.7 60.0 32.5 2.0
ASPI-0630HI-R15M  0.15 1.35 2.5 52.0 26.0 2.0
ASPI-0630HI-R20M  0.20 2.45 3.0 41.0 24.0 3.0
ASPI-0630HI-R22M  0.22 2.45 2.8 40.0 23.0 3.0
ASPI-0630HI-R33M  0.33 3.1 3.9 30.0 20.0 3.0
ASPI-0630HI-R47M  0.47 4.0 4.2 26.0 17.5 3.0
ASPI-0630HI-R56M  0.56 4.8 5.0 25.5 16.5 3.0
ASPI-0630HI-R68M  0.68 4.95 5.5 25.0 15.5 3.0
ASPI-0630HI-R82M  0.82 7.15 8.0 24.0 13.0 3.0
ASPI-0630HI-1R0M  1.0 9.3 10.0 22.0 11.0 3.0
ASPI-0630HI-1R2M  1.2 11.6 13.0 20.0 10.0 3.0
ASPI-0630HI-1R5M  1.5 13.5 15.0 18.0 9.0 3.0
ASPI-0630HI-1R8M  1.8 14.9 18.0 16.0 8.5 3.0
ASPI-0630HI-2R2M  2.2 18.3 20.0 14.0 8.0 3.0
ASPI-0630HI-3R3M  3.3 28.0 30.0 13.5 6.0 3.0
ASPI-0630HI-4R7M  4.7 38.0 40.0 10.0 5.5 3.0
ASPI-0630HI-5R6M  5.6 46.9 50.0 9.0 5.0 3.0
ASPI-0630HI-6R8M  6.8 54.8 60.0 8.0 4.5 3.0
ASPI-0630HI-8R2M  8.2 61.5 68.0 7.5 4.0 3.0
ASPI-0630HI-100M  10.0 102.5 105.0 7.0 3.0 3.0
Electrical Specifications
Applications Features
• High saturation current
• Low loss due to low DC resistance.